
Boston U. (10-10) -vs- New Haven (0-7)
3/7/2026 at New Haven, Conn. (DeWitt Family Stad.)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Kasey Ricard (8-5)
Loss: Skylar Griffin (0-4)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Wade Ireland First: Danny Everson Third Base: Michael Binder 
Start: 3:45 PM   Time: 2:19   Attendance: 103   Weather: Cloudy-Upper 30's
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Boston U. 0 0 0 2 4 0 2 8 16 0
New Haven 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 1

Boston U. 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brooke Deppiesse 2b 4 0 1 0 1 0 3
Irys Kline rf/dp 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
Megan Coyle 1b 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
Kylie Doherty lf 4 1 2 3 0 1 1
Olivia Delong dp/cf 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Camryn Lyons cf 2 3 2 0 0 0 0
Aimee Metz cf/rf 4 1 0 1 0 0 0
Kyomi Apalit 3b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Kieren McHugh ph 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Cara Edwards c 2 0 1 2 1 0 0
Madolyn Coupal ss 4 0 2 1 0 0 1
Danika Nell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Haley Ganino p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kasey Ricard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 8 16 8 3 1 7

2B: Irys Kline (2); Olivia Delong (2); Kieren McHugh (1); Cara
Edwards (1); Madolyn Coupal (1)
3B: Camryn Lyons (1)
HR: Kylie Doherty (1)
SF: Cara Edwards (1)
SB: Kyomi Apalit (1)
CS: Brooke Deppiesse (1)

New Haven 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bella Chenet cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Bri Pellicone ss 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
Emily Ricci 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Jess Petit rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Brianna Trueman c 3 1 1 0 0 1 2
Aaliyah Amidon dp 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Elyse Genaway 1b 3 0 0 1 0 2 0
Kylie Thorpe 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Alivia Imbimbo lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Skylar Griffin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Breanna Kinney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Katie Rhodes p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 1 5 1 1 8 5

2B: Aaliyah Amidon (1)
SB: Bri Pellicone (1)
E: Elyse Genaway (1)
DP: 2

Boston U. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Danika Nell 1.1 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 3 0 33
Haley Ganino 1.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 3 17
Kasey Ricard (W, 8-5) 4.1 2 0 0 1 7 0 0 0 0 15 16 4 2 81
Totals 5 1 1 1 8 0 0 0 0 26 27 8 5 131

New Haven IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Skylar Griffin (L, 0-4) 4.0 8 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 17 19 6 2 74
Breanna Kinney 0.0 4 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 14
Katie Rhodes 3.0 4 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 12 14 7 1 64
Totals 16 8 7 3 1 1 0 0 0 33 37 13 3 152



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Boston U. - Top of 1st BOS NEW
Brooke Deppiesse singled to second base (0-2 KF). 0 0
Brooke Deppiesse out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
Irys Kline doubled down the lf line (1-0 B). 0 0
Megan Coyle lined out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 0
Kylie Doherty singled to center field (2-0 BB); Irys Kline advanced to third, out at home cf to c. 0 0

New Haven - Bottom of 1st BOS NEW
Bella Chenet fouled out to rf (1-2 KFFFB). 0 0
Bri Pellicone struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSFS). 0 0
Emily Ricci flied out to cf (3-2 KSBFBB). 0 0

Boston U. - Top of 2nd BOS NEW
Olivia Delong doubled to left field (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Aimee Metz flied into double play cf to ss (2-1 BKB); Olivia Delong out on the play. 0 0
Kyomi Apalit grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0

New Haven - Bottom of 2nd BOS NEW
Jess Petit fouled out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 0
Brianna Trueman singled to second base (1-2 FFFFFB). 0 0
Aaliyah Amidon doubled to left center (3-1 FBBB); Brianna Trueman advanced to third. 0 0
Haley Ganino to p for Danika Nell. 0 0
Elyse Genaway grounded out to 2b, RBI (3-2 FKBFBFBF); Aaliyah Amidon advanced to third; Brianna
Trueman scored. 0 1
Kylie Thorpe grounded out to p (0-0). 0 1

Boston U. - Top of 3rd BOS NEW
Cara Edwards grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 1
Madolyn Coupal singled to center field (2-2 KBKB). 0 1
Brooke Deppiesse flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 1
Irys Kline walked (3-1 BBKBB); Madolyn Coupal advanced to second. 0 1
Megan Coyle flied out to cf (1-1 KB). 0 1

New Haven - Bottom of 3rd BOS NEW
Alivia Imbimbo flied out to rf (0-0). 0 1
Bella Chenet grounded out to 3b (1-2 FFB). 0 1
Bri Pellicone singled to center field (1-0 B). 0 1
Bri Pellicone stole second. 0 1
Kasey Ricard to p for Haley Ganino. 0 1
Emily Ricci grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BBKFB). 0 1

Boston U. - Top of 4th BOS NEW
Kylie Doherty struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 0 1
Olivia Delong doubled to left center (3-2 BKBBF). 0 1
Camryn Lyons pinch ran for Olivia Delong. 0 1
Aimee Metz flied out to cf (2-2 KFBFB); Camryn Lyons advanced to third. 0 1
Kieren McHugh pinch hit for Kyomi Apalit. 0 1
Kieren McHugh doubled to center field, RBI (2-1 BBF); Camryn Lyons scored. 1 1
Kyomi Apalit to 3b for Kieren McHugh. 1 1
Cara Edwards walked (3-2 BFBBKB). 1 1
Madolyn Coupal doubled to left center, RBI (0-1 K); Cara Edwards advanced to third; Kyomi Apalit scored. 2 1
Brooke Deppiesse popped up to 2b (3-2 BSFBFB). 2 1



Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

New Haven - Bottom of 4th BOS NEW
Irys Kline to dp. 2 1
Olivia Delong to cf for Camryn Lyons. 2 1
Aimee Metz to rf. 2 1
Jess Petit popped up to 2b (2-0 BB). 2 1
Brianna Trueman flied out to lf (1-2 KSFFFB). 2 1
Aaliyah Amidon fouled out to c (2-1 KBB). 2 1

Boston U. - Top of 5th BOS NEW
Breanna Kinney to p for Skylar Griffin. 2 1
Irys Kline doubled to left field (1-1 BK). 2 1
Megan Coyle singled to center field (1-2 BKF); Irys Kline advanced to third. 2 1
Kylie Doherty homered to left center, 3 RBI (0-1 S); Megan Coyle scored; Irys Kline scored. 5 1
Camryn Lyons to cf for Olivia Delong. 5 1
Camryn Lyons singled to shortstop (2-2 BFKB). 5 1
Katie Rhodes to p for Breanna Kinney. 5 1
Camryn Lyons advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 1
Aimee Metz flied out to rf (3-2 BBBKK). 5 1
Kyomi Apalit singled to left field (2-2 BBKFF); Camryn Lyons advanced to third. 5 1
Kyomi Apalit stole second. 5 1
Cara Edwards Dropped foul ball, E3 (1-2 BFF). 5 1
Cara Edwards flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-2 FFBFFB); Kyomi Apalit advanced to third; Camryn Lyons
scored, unearned. 6 1
Madolyn Coupal flied out to cf (3-2 BBBKKF). 6 1

New Haven - Bottom of 5th BOS NEW
Elyse Genaway struck out looking (3-2 SBBBKK). 6 1
Kylie Thorpe grounded out to ss (3-2 KBKBFB). 6 1
Alivia Imbimbo struck out swinging (2-2 BSSBS). 6 1

Boston U. - Top of 6th BOS NEW
Brooke Deppiesse walked (3-2 FFBBFBFB). 6 1
Irys Kline flied out to lf (1-2 BKSF). 6 1
Megan Coyle flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 6 1
Kylie Doherty lined out to ss (3-2 BBFBK). 6 1

New Haven - Bottom of 6th BOS NEW
Bella Chenet struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 6 1
Bri Pellicone walked (3-2 FBBFBB). 6 1
Emily Ricci singled to center field (1-1 KB); Bri Pellicone advanced to second. 6 1
Jess Petit struck out swinging (2-2 BBSFS). 6 1
Brianna Trueman struck out swinging (1-2 FBKFS). 6 1

Boston U. - Top of 7th BOS NEW
Camryn Lyons tripled down the rf line (0-0). 6 1
Aimee Metz reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); Camryn Lyons scored. 7 1
Kyomi Apalit singled to left field (1-0 B); Aimee Metz advanced to second. 7 1
Cara Edwards doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-1 K); Kyomi Apalit advanced to third; Aimee Metz scored. 8 1
Madolyn Coupal lined into double play 3b (3-2 BKFBBF); Kyomi Apalit out on the play. 8 1
Brooke Deppiesse grounded out to 3b (1-1 BF). 8 1

New Haven - Bottom of 7th BOS NEW



Aaliyah Amidon popped up to 1b (2-2 BKKB). 8 1
Elyse Genaway struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBKS). 8 1
Kylie Thorpe singled to left field (3-1 BBFB). 8 1
Alivia Imbimbo struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 8 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


